A Joint Purchasing Program
£00PE J",:‘ For Local Government Agencics

June 13, 2022

Ms. Joan Yario
Superior Road Striping
1967 Cornell Court
Melrose Park, IL 60160

Dear Ms, Yario,

This letter is to inform you that the Suburban Purchasing Cooperative's Governing Board has approved price
increase on SPC 2022 Thermoplastic &/or Urethane Lane Marking Material and Labor Road Marking Program
(Contract #201) with Superior Road Striping, Melrose Park effective June 13, 2022 through the end of our
current contract extension on April 11, 2023. The SPC reserves the right to extend the contract for up to two (2)
additional one-year terms upon mutual agreement on a negotiated basis.

Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Line

Item Description 6/13/22 Unit $
4" Marking Line $0.73

6" Marking Line $1.19

& Marking Line $1.75

12" Marking Line $2.10

24" Marking Line $5.25
Marking Letters & Symbols $5.25
Urethane Pavement Marking Line

Item Description 6/13/22 Unit $
4" Marking Line $0.70

6" Marking Line $1.40

12" Marking Line $2.80

24" Marking Line $5.60
Marking Letters & Symbols $7.00

Note: All unit prices are per foot, except Letters & Symbolis and removal.

Superior Road Striping, Melrose Park, IL agrees to all terms and conditions as set forth in the specifications
contained within the Request for Proposais to which you responded. This award is not in conjunction with the
Illinois Department of Transportation, so participating communities witl not be utilizing Motor Fuel Tax (MFT)
funds. However, Superior Road Striping must comply with all IDOT rules and regulations, as well as prevailing
wage and certified payroll.

DuPage Mayors & Narthwest Municipal South Suburban Mavors Wilt County
Managers Conference Conference And Munugery Associution Governmental Leagne
1220 Qak Brook Road 1606} Fast Golf Rd., Suite (0766} 1904 West 174 Street 13905 8. Frederick Streer

ek Brook, 1. 60523 Des Plaines. 1. 60016 East Hazel Crest. M. 60429 Plainfield, Il. 60386
Niiceite Qnmh*.{!‘ Lifen f]i{l cii foste P bonnentios O Lier iy B foarat
Phone; (630 8710480 Phone: (847 206900 Phowe (708) 261158 Pheie 8] 508420 0

o (6300 5?2 ] 04N e e8475 Jun_ax7 Fav (708 doe 1Fid



The SPC looks forward to continuing to work with Superior Road Striping. Please sign and date the agreement
below and return an original to my attention and retain a copy for your files,

Sincerely,

LhbiR A e
A

f
yoe

Elien Dayan, CPPB
NWMC Purchasing Director

i

7 LA R
i A
¥
3/4/22
Name: Ellen Dayan Date
DuPage Muyors & Northwest Municipal Sauth Suburban Muyoers Wifl County
Managers Conference Conference And Managers Association Governmentel League
1220 Oak Brook Road 1600 Fast Golf Rd., Suite (1794 1904 West 174 Sireet 13905 5. Frederick Street
(Jak Braok, I 61523 Des Plaines. If. 60016 Fast Haze! Crest, 1 61429 Plainfield, 1. 60386
Suzette Qunaeel! Fites Dayest Krists Fhed cipreatiis O hevie Helon
Phone: (6300 37]-0.4K10) Phone: (8475 2069201 e (708 26 1) 85 Prheme 8133547700

Froe: (6300 5710484 Froax: (847 296-02407 Fev: (708 il 31



